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AREA
IN SQUARE

MILES
2003

CRIME RATE PER 10,000 
POPULATION

PART I CRIMES

2002 2003

PERCENT
CHANGE

POPULATION
2003

TOTAL AREA

Unincorporated Areas

Contract Cities

693,548

285,783

407,765

399.27

412.28

377.82

380.26

394.22

351.77

-5

-4

-7

91.4

31.5

59.9

CALENDAR
YEAR 2002

CALENDAR
YEAR 2003

PERCENT
CHANGE

CRIME RATE PER 10,000 
POPULATION

2002 2003

TOTAL REPORTED INCIDENTS

PART I CRIMES

Criminal Homicide
Forcible Rape
Robbery
Aggravated Assault
Burglary
Larceny Theft
Grand Theft Auto
Arson

PART II CRIMES

NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS

TOTAL ARRESTS

Adult Arrests
Juvenile Arrests

PART I CRIMES STOLEN AND
RECOVERED PROPERTY AMOUNT

Stolen Property
Recovered Property
Percent Recovered 

95,841

27,442

170
236

2,537
5,381
4,695
8,956
4,978

489

36,177

32,222

33,285

29,813
3,472

$62,649,941
$13,549,734
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399.27

2.47
3.43

36.91
78.29
68.31

130.30
72.43

7.11

526.35
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-15
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9

-7

-7
-12

-6
-2

380.26

2.67
2.90

35.44
69.56
57.66

125.20
79.27

7.57

494.70

95,901

26,373

185
201

2,458
4,824
3,999
8,683
5,498

525

34,310

35,218

30,903

27,847
3,056

$59,136,929
$13,316,873
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**

* Excludes Community College Bureau
** Community College Bureau and Transit Services Bureau are excluded.

*

*

*

*


