FIELD OPERATIONS REGION II

SYNOPSIS

	CALENDAR YEAR 2002	CALENDAR YEAR 2003	PERCENT CHANGE	CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION	
				2002	2003
TOTAL REPORTED INCIDI	ENTS* 95,841	95,901	0		
PART I CRIMES*	27,442	26,373	-4	399.27	380.26
Criminal Homicide	170	185	9	2.47	2.67
Forcible Rape	236	201	-15	3.43	2.90
Robbery	2,537	2,458	-3	36.91	35.44
Aggravated Assault	5,381	4,824	-10	78.29	69.56
Burglary	4,695	3,999	-15	68.31	57.66
Larceny Theft	8,956	8,683	-3	130.30	125.20
Grand Theft Auto	4,978	5,498	10	72.43	79.27
Arson	489	525	7	7.11	7.57
PART II CRIMES*	36,177	34,310	-5	526.35	494.70
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS	S* 32,222	35,218	9		
TOTAL ARRESTS	33,285	30,903	-7		
Adult Arrests	29,813	27,847	-7		
Juvenile Arrests	3,472	3,056	-12		
PART I CRIMES STOLEN A RECOVERED PROPERTY					
Stolen Property	\$62,649,941	\$59,136,929	-6		
Recovered Property	\$13,549,734	\$13,316,873	-2		
Percent Recovered	22	23			
	AREA IN SQUARE MILES	POPULATION 2003	CRIME RATE PER 10,000 PERCENT POPULATION CHANGE PART I CRIMES		
	2003		2002	2003	
TOTAL AREA**	91.4	693,548	399.27	380.26	-5
Unincorporated Areas	31.5	285,783	412.28	394.22	-4
Contract Cities	59.9	407,765	377.82	351.77	-7

^{*} Excludes Community College Bureau ** Community College Bureau and Transit Services Bureau are excluded.